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Friday 28th April, 1995 S.1. No. 14

[Legal Notice No. 35]

MINISTRY OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1981
(No. 7 of 1981)

SUSPENSION OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (CHOISEUL)
‘ ORDER 1995
MINI BUDGET 1ST APRIL 1995 - 31ST JULY, 1995

IN exercise of the powers vested in the Minister under the
SUSPENSION OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (CHOISEUL)
ORDER 1995 (Legal Notice No: 28 of 13/4/95), I ALLAN
QURUSU, Minister of Provincial Government hereby authorise the
sum of four hundred, fifty two thousand, seven hundred and seventy
four dollars (3452,774.00) to be appropriated, and in the installments
as specified in relation thereto in the summary of allocation attached
hereto, for the period from April 1995 to July 1995.

ALLAN QURUSU
Minister of Provincial Government
Date: 21/4/95



142

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATIONS

ALLOCATION

Provincial Assembly

Local Government

Admin. Finance & Supplies
Fducation Services

Lauru Affairs

Fisheries

Works & Transport

Capital Development

Total Funds Required for
the Period 1/4/95 - 31/7/95

REVENUE

501

301,551
105,577
8,734

12,683

EXPENDITURE
126,434 Reserve
100,800 Reserve
232,042
85,492
9,166
22,832
103,242
s45274
151,000

603,774
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