SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 28th April, 1995

S.I. No. 14

[Legal Notice No. 35]

MINISTRY OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1981 (No. 7 of 1981)

SUSPENSION OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (CHOISEUL)
ORDER 1995
MINI BUDGET 1ST APRIL 1995 - 31ST JULY, 1995

IN exercise of the powers vested in the Minister under the SUSPENSION OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT (CHOISEUL) ORDER 1995 (Legal Notice No: 28 of 13/4/95), I ALLAN QURUSU, Minister of Provincial Government hereby authorise the sum of four hundred, fifty two thousand, seven hundred and seventy four dollars (\$452,774.00) to be appropriated, and in the installments as specified in relation thereto in the summary of allocation attached hereto, for the period from April 1995 to July 1995.

ALLAN QURUSU
Minister of Provincial Government
Date: 21/4/95

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATIONS

ALLOCATION	REVENUE	EXPENDITURE
Provincial Assembly	501	126,434 Reserve
Local Government	-	100,800 Reserve
Admin. Finance & Supplies	301,551	232,042
Education Services	105,577	85,492
Lauru Affairs	8,734	9,166
Fisheries	12,683	22,832
Works & Transport	13,100	103,242
	\$451,146	\$452,774
Capital Development	151,000	151,000
Total Funds Required for the Period 1/4/95 - 31/7/95	602,146	603,774

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government, by P. Hauia, Government Printer